

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR**

PRESENT : Nilanjan De
Additional District Judge, 1st Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur(I/C)

Case No. **Misc - 07/2025**
(CNR WBUD05-001058-2025)

In connection with Matrimonial Suit No-52/2023

Puja Kundu
Vs
Rajen Kundu

01/01.07.2025

Petitioner files an application under section 24 of Hindu Marriage Act in connection with Matri 52/2023 and prays for maintainance of pendentlite and expenses of proceeding on the ground stated therein.

Let the case be registered as a Misc Case.

Petitioner is directed to file a requisite at once.

Fix 17.09.2025 for SR/AD

Let the Misc case be tagged with the original Matri suit -52 of 2023.

D/C by me,

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Islampur, U/D