

WBUD050010582025



Misc/7/2025
Puja Kundu Vs. Rajen Kundu

Order no. : 04
Dated : 05.12.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.
Today is fixed for hearing the petition, w/o if any in the meantime.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
No step taken by the O.P.
The case is adjourned today.
Fix 07.02.2026 for hearing the petition, w/o if any in the meantime.

(Nilanjan De, WB00716)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur,i/c