

Misc case 07/2025
C.N.R. NO.WBUD05-001058-2025
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order no. 05
Date 07-02-2026.

Today is fixed for filing W.O.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira through her ld advocate.

Ld advocate of both sides are present.

The case record reveals that despite service of copy upon the Opposite party/ husband he did not appear in this case till date.

It is trite law that in a case of maintenance pendenti lite there is no necessity to serve summons separately when the OP is prosecuting the original matrimonial suit.

Ld advocate for the petitioner/husband submitted that he needs some time to appear in this case.

Heard both sides. Considered.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

The case record reveals that the petitioner till date has not filed her declaration of assets and liabilities.

Fix 09-03-2026 for filing declaration of assets and liabilities by the petitioner and WO including declaration of assets and liabilities by the OP positively.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Dist. Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl District Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur